Quelo H. K. M.

MOST URGENT RTI MATTER

Dated: -

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL COMMISSIONER OF COST & CENTRAL TAX: KOLKATA- NORTH COMMISSIONERATE, CGST BHAWAN:

1ST FLOOR:180, SHANTIPALLY, RAJDANGA MAIN ROAD, E.M BYPASS KOLKATA-700107 C. No. V(30)81/RTI/HQ/CGST & CX/Kol-North/2021

To

Shri Subhojit Karmakar, 400C/2A, Netaji Subhas Chandra Bose Road, Kolkata-700047

Sir/Madam,

Sub: Information under the RTI Act, 2005 - Regarding.

Please refer to your RTI application dated-12.07.2021, which has been received in this Commissionerate on 14.07.2021 and received to this section on 12.07.2021. Subsequently the said RTI application was registered at this office vide Registration No.90/RTI/Kol-North/2021 dated- 19.07.2021.

In this connection this is to inform you that the information you sought in your application does not qualify as information as per RTI Act, 2005.

In this regard this is to mention that the Central Information Commission in its decision- No. CIC/80/A/2006/000045, dated-21.04.2006 in the case relating Dr. DV. Rao, Dept. of Legal Affairs Vs. CPIO, Dept. of Legal Affairs, had held that 'the RTI Act does not cast on public authority any obligation to answer queries in which the petitioner attemts to elicit answer to his queries with prefixes as why, what when and whether. The petitioner's right extends only to seeking information as defined in section 2(f) either by pointing the file documents, paper or record etc., or by mentioning the type of information as may be available with the specified public authority.'

If you are aggrieved or dissatisfied with the above information, you may prefer an appeal within 30 (thirty) days of receipt of the information before the 1st Appellate Authority namely Sri P. K. Bohra, Additional Commissioner & FAA, CGST & CX, Kolkata-North Commissionerate. O/o The Principal Commissioner of CGST & CX, 2nd Floor, Kendriya Utpad Shulk Bhawan, 180. Shantipally, Rajdanga Main Road, Kolkata-700107.

Yours faithfully,

(DIBYENDU CHATTERJEE)

CPIO & Deputy Commissioner HQ RTI, CGST: Kol-North Comm'te.

Dated:

C. No. As above/ / 10/99 Copy forwarded for information to: -

The Assistant Commissioner (Systems), Computer Cell, CGST & CX, Kolkata North Commissionerate with a request to upload the RTI application dated-12.07.2021, submitted by Shri Subhojit Karmakar, 400C/2A, Netaji Subhas Chandra Bose Road, Kolkata-700047.

2. The CPIO & Assistant Commissioner, CCO, O/o the Pr. Chief Commissioner CGST & CX, Kolkata Zone.

> CPIO & Deputy Commissioner HQ RTI, CGST: Kol-North Comm'te.



GOVERNMENT OF INDIA प्रधान मुख्यआयुक्तकाकार्यालय

OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL CHIEF COMMISSIONER केन्द्रीय वस्तु एवं सेवा कर , कोलकाता क्षेत्र

CENTRAL GOODS AND SERVICES TAX AND CENTRAL EXCISE, KO5LKATA ONE

केन्द्रीयवस्तु एवं सेवा कर भवन,दूसरातल, 180, शांतिपल्ली, आर. बी. कानेवटर,कोलकाता 🗕

GST Bhawan (2nd Floor), 180 Shanti Pally, R. B. Connector, Kolkata - 700 107

Phone No. 033-2441-6797/6842: Fax No. 033- 2441-6834/6798

F. No. GCCO/RTI/APP/475/2021-TECH- Pr CC-CGST-ZONE-Kolkata/

Most Urgent

1 4 JUL 2021

To The CPIO. Office of the Commissioner. CGST & CX Kolkata North Commissionerate

Sir,

Sub: RTI Application filed by Shri Subhojit Karmakar under Right to Information Act 2005 -reg.

Please find enclosed herewith RTI application having registration No. GSTKT/R/E/21/00079 dated 12.07.2021 received in this office on 13.07.2021, filed by Shri Subhojit Karmakar, 400C/2A Netaji Subhas Chandra Bose Road, Kolkata, Pin: 700047. The RTI Application is transferred to you under section 6(3) of the RTI Act. 2005.

You are requested to supply the information directly to the applicant under RTI Act, 2005.

Yours faithfully,

Encl: As Above.

(Gopal Dutt)

CPIO & Assitant Commissioner,

Pr. CCO, Kolkata Zone

RTI REQUEST DETAILS

Registration No.: GSTKT/R/E/21/00079

Date of Receipt: 12/07/2021

Type of Receipt:

Online Receipt

Language of English

Request:

Name:

SUBHOJIT KARMAKAR

Gender:

Male

Address:

400C/2A NETAJI SUBHAS CHANDRA BOSE ROAD,

KOLKATA, Pin:700047

State: West Bengal

Country: India

Phone No.:

Details not provided

Mobile No.:

9874348636

Email: iamsubhojit@hotmail.com

Status(Rural/Urban): Urban

Education Status: Illiterate

Is Requester Below Poverty Line?: No

Citizenship Status Indian

Amount Paid:

Mode of Payment

Payment Gateway

Does it concern the life or Liberty of a No(Normal) Person?:

Request Pertains to

Information Sought:

ATTACHED GSTR ARN IS STILL PENDING, PLEASE GIVE

ME A REASON

Print

Save

Close

	ARN	Assigned	Application GSTIN	GSTIN	GSTIN	ARN Status and Reason if Applicable
AA1906210211238 02/07/2021 STATE	02/07/2021	OTATE	od (.		Snierc	
AATORESTORES				AVN.	WA	Pending for Order - Clarification has been filed by the taxpayer. Task is pending with
AA 1905/210088473 13/05/2021 CENTER	13/05/2021		Normal	NIA		enc of modification
					WA	Pending for Order - Clarification has been filed by the taxpayer. Task is pending with